OP \$240.00 4106719

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM826076

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P.		07/21/2023	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Urban Plates LLC	
Street Address:	420 Stevens Avenue, Suite 150	
City:	Solana Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92075	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4106719	URBAN PLATES	
Registration Number:	4168764	URBAN PLATES	
Registration Number:	4168765	URBAN PLATES	
Registration Number:	4184072	UPURBANPLATES	
Registration Number:	4218584	URBAN GREENS	
Registration Number:	4351556	FARM TO PLATE & WON'T BREAK THE BANK	
Registration Number:	5423656	URBAN BOWLS	
Registration Number:	5550124	URBAN PLATES	
Serial Number:	87768515	UP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008140 FRAME: 0700

900787694

-	Cogency Global Inc. Washington, D.C. 20036	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2069642	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Yvette Stohler	
SIGNATURE:	/Yvette Stohler/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2023	

Total Attachments: 3

source=NH Expansion Credit - Urban Plates - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page1.tif source=NH Expansion Credit - Urban Plates - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page2.tif source=NH Expansion Credit - Urban Plates - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008140 FRAME: 0701

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of July 21, 2023, by GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., in its capacity as collateral agent under the security agreements referred to below ("Collateral Agent"), in favor of URBAN PLATES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor").

WHEREAS, reference is hereby made to (a) that certain Pledge and Security Agreement (as supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), dated as of September 12, 2018, executed by each Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent, and (b) that certain Trademark Security Agreement (as supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time), dated as of September 12, 2018, executed by Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent, and recorded in the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 12, 2018, at Reel/Frame 6435/0821; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the above-referenced security agreements, Grantor granted to Collateral Agent a security interest in and continuing lien on all of Grantor's right, title and interest in, to and under all United States, state, territorial, provincial or foreign trademarks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, internet domain names, trade styles, service marks, certification marks, collective marks, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of a like nature, all registrations and applications for any of the foregoing including: (a) the registrations and applications described on Schedule 1; (b) all extensions or renewals of any of the foregoing; (c) all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the foregoing; (d) the right to sue for past, present and future infringement or dilution of any of the foregoing or for any injury to goodwill; and (e) all Proceeds of the foregoing, including licenses, royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit (collectively, the "Trademark Collateral").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Collateral Agent hereby (i) expressly irrevocably and unconditionally terminates, cancels, fully discharges and releases all security interests and continuing liens granted by Grantor in favor of Collateral Agent in any and all right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under any and all of the Trademark Collateral, whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired; (ii) expressly irrevocably and unconditionally assigns, transfers and delivers to Grantor all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral; (iii) authorizes Grantor or its designee to make filings with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and to take further actions necessary to evidence the release and termination of Collateral Agent's security interests in and liens on the Trademark Collateral; (iv) authorizes the governing body of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to record this Release and (v) affirms that the Pledge and Security Agreement and Trademark Security Agreement are hereby terminated and released and of no further force and effect.

Collateral Agent represents and warrants that it has the full power and authority to execute this Release.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008140 FRAME: 0702

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Collateral Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date first written above.

> GOLDMAN SACHS SPECIALTY LENDING GROUP, L.P., as Collateral Agent

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS			
<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date	
URBAN PLATES	4,106,719	February 28, 2012	
URBAN PLATES	4,168,764	July 3, 2012	
URBAN PLATES	4,168,765	July 3, 2012	
UP URBAN PLATES & Design	4,184,072	July 31, 2012	
URBAN GREENS	4,218,584	October 2, 2012	
FARM TO PLATE & WON'T BREAK THE BANK	4,351,556	June 11, 2013	
URBAN BOWLS	5,423,656	March 13, 2018	
URBAN PLATES & Design	5,550,124	August 28, 2018	
TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS			
<u>Trademark</u>	<u>Serial Number</u>	Filing Date	
UP & Design	87/768,515	January 24, 2018	
TRADEMARK LICENSES			
Title of License Agreement	<u>Parties</u>	Date of License Agreement	
None.			

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 008140 FRAME: 0704

RECORDED: 07/21/2023